RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Krista Martinelli

In Appreciation for Her Service as

WHEREAS, KRISTA MARTINELLI was elected City Clerk for South San Francisco in November 2013, and in that role has served as the archivist of City records: providing public information and responding to requests for public records information; certifying and distributing ordinances and resolutions; publishing and posting legal notices; processing claims and lawsuits; and maintaining and distributing the South San Francisco Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, KRISTA MARTINELLI furthermore served as the filing officer for Campaign Expenditure Statements required to be filed by candidates in municipal elections and Statements of Economic Interests, and maintained legislative materials for the Council, Successor Agency and Oversight Board; and

WHEREAS, KRISTA MARTINELLI contributed her time and knowledge to several government and community organizations, including California League of Cities Administrative Services Policy Committee, California City Clerks Association Legislative Committee, Municipal Management

Association of Northern California, Police Athletic League, California Women Lead, Kiwanis Club, ICF, IACC, South San Francisco Women's Club, and All Souls Women's Club.

Dated: December 13, 2018

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends KRISTA MARTINELLI for her service as the South San Francisco City Clerk and extends its best wishes to her on her future endeavors.

	SUPERVISORS:
	DAVE PINE, President
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	-